imported goods constitutes a contravention of customs regulations. Therefore,
the goods in question are liable to confiscation under Section 111 of the
Customs Act, 1962.

3.8     By mis-declaring the nature of the imported goods, the importer has
evaded customs duty amounting to ₹ 18,99,836/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs
Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Six only), comprising Basic
Customs Duty of ₹6,66,353/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Three
Hundred and Fifty Three only), Social Welfare Surcharge (SWS) of ₹66,635/-
(Rupees Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Five only), Anti-Dumping Duty
of ₹ 6,06,319/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Six Thousand Three Hundred Nineteen only),
and Integrated Goods and Services Tax (IGST) of ₹ 5,60,529/- (Rupees Five
Lakhs Sixty Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Nine only). The detailed
calculation indicating the above quantum of evasion is brought out in the
subsequent part of this SCN. Furthermore, the importer has imported goods
falling under CTI 59032090, attracting Anti-Dumping Duty of 0.46 USD/Meter
when imported from China, thereby violating the prescribed import conditions

[...]

coated fabric)/ 59039090 (PA coated fabric)/59031090 (PVC coated fabric)
instead of the declared Customs Tariff Heading 59039090, and the applicable
duties as detailed in Annexure B should not be demanded accordingly.

ii. The declared assessable value of Rs. 9,31,273/-(Nine lakhs Thirty-one thousand
Two hundred and seventy-three only) should not be rejected and goods be re-
assessed at ₹ 42,63,038/- (Rupees Forty-Two Lakh Sixty-Three Thousand
Thirty-Eight Only), as per the provisions laid down in the Rule 5 of the Customs
Valuation Rules 2007. The same is covered under para 8 of the SCN and is
attached as Annexures A to this SCN.

iii. The differential duty amounting to Rs. 18,99,836 (Rupees Eighteen lakhs
Ninety-Nine thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Six), as detailed in Annexure B and
arrived at after re-determination of value as given in Annexure A and
reclassification of goods based on test reports, should not be demanded from

the importer.
iv. The seized goods, i.e., PU Coated Fabrics, PA Coated fabric and PVC Coated

fabric (total quantity 1,58,971 SQM (comprising 1726 rolls)) with re-determined
value of ₹ 42,63,038/- (Rupees Forty-Two Lakh Sixty-Three Thousand Thirty-
Eight Only), seized vide Seizure Memo dated 13.03.2025, should not be
confiscated under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.

v. Penalty should not be imposed on them under Section 112 (a) and (b) of the
Customs Act, 1962;

11.2   Now therefore, Shri Nitin Fatehpuria, Karta of M/s PURAV IMPEX is